
Irving (9-2-5, 4-1-4) -vs- Jesuit Dallas (11-0-2, 6-0-2)
2/17/2026 at Dallas, Texas (Ranger Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 68:14 (YELLOW), #50  (IRVING)   

Date: 2/17/2026
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Ranger Stadium
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Irving 0 2 2
Jesuit Dallas 3 1 4

Irving 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0
3 0 0 0 1
5 0 0 0 0
7 0 0 0 0
8 0 0 0 0
10 2 0 0 0
11 0 0 0 0
19 1 1 1 0
22 0 0 0 0
23 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
1 2 2 1 0
15 1 1 0 0
50 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 4 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 23:49 2 1
50 56:11 2 3

Totals 4 4

Jesuit Dallas 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Sage Jones 0 0 0 0
2 Corbyn Wendorf 4 4 3 0
3 Henry King 0 0 0 0
4 Christian Bilger 2 2 1 0
6 Ben Tomon 0 0 0 0
8 Preston Blach 1 0 0 0
11 Luca Shipley 3 2 0 0
22 Cooper McGough 1 1 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 2
5 Ben Quinn 1 0 0 1
14 Cruz Rodriguez 0 0 0 0
17 Owen Shorey 0 0 0 0
21 Elias Canon 0 0 0 0
29 Zane Roland 1 0 0 0

Totals 13 9 4 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Sage Jones 80:00 2 2

Totals 2 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Irving 0 6 6
Jesuit Dallas 8 5 13

Saves By Period
Irving 2 3 5
Jesuit Dallas 0 2 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Irving 0 2 2
Jesuit Dallas 6 0 6

Fouls By Period
Irving 2 5 7
Jesuit Dallas 2 4 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
10:43 JCP Corbyn Wendorf Ben Quinn Kick in traffic after long throw-in
22:52 JCP Christian Bilger Follow after GK save on header
36:15 JCP Corbyn Wendorf Henry King , Mason Farley Double header on throw-in

50:54
IRVIN
G 1 Loose ball in open net after GK save

68:18 JCP Corbyn Wendorf Free kick from a yard out of the top of

69:52
IRVIN
G 19 3 Soft shot with GK out of position



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 IRVING 0 at goalie for Irving.
00:00 JCP Sage Jones at goalie for Jesuit Dallas.
08:52 JCP Corner kick by JCP Sage Jones [08:52].
10:43 JCP GOAL by JCP Corbyn Wendorf (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ben Quinn.

Irving 0, Jesuit Dallas 1
-- JCP *Kick in traffic after long throw-in
15:10 JCP Shot by JCP Preston Blach BLOCKED.
15:42 JCP Corner kick by JCP Cooper McGough [15:42].
19:56 IRVING IRVING substitution: 15 for 8.
-- IRVING Foul on Irving.
20:55 JCP Shot by JCP Ben Quinn BLOCKED.
21:08 JCP Corner kick by JCP Cooper McGough [21:08].
21:49 JCP Corner kick by JCP Cooper McGough [21:49].
22:25 JCP Corner kick by JCP Cooper McGough [22:25].
22:48 JCP Header Shot by JCP Christian Bilger, SAVE 0.
22:52 JCP GOAL by JCP Christian Bilger.

Irving 0, Jesuit Dallas 2
-- JCP *Follow after GK save on header
23:49 IRVING IRVING substitution: 50 for 1.
23:49 IRVING 50 at goalie for Irving.
23:49 JCP Corner kick by JCP Cooper McGough [23:49].
24:11 JCP Shot by JCP Cooper McGough, SAVE TEAM.
24:56 JCP Shot by JCP Luca Shipley BLOCKED.
-- JCP Foul on Jesuit Dallas.
-- JCP Foul on Jesuit Dallas.
36:15 JCP GOAL by JCP Corbyn Wendorf, Assist by TEAM and TEAM.

Irving 0, Jesuit Dallas 3
-- JCP *Double header on throw-in
-- IRVING Foul on Irving.
40:00 0 End of period [40:00].
40:00 0 Start of 2nd period [40:00].
40:38 IRVING Shot by IRVING 15, SAVE Sage Jones.
40:50 JCP Shot by JCP Corbyn Wendorf, SAVE 50.
42:20 JCP JCP substitution: Elias Canon for Christian Bilger.
42:20 JCP JCP substitution: Owen Shorey for TEAM.
42:55 JCP Shot by JCP Zane Roland WIDE.
43:50 JCP Shot by JCP Luca Shipley, SAVE 50.
44:50 JCP Shot by JCP Luca Shipley, SAVE 50.
49:35 JCP JCP substitution: Christian Bilger for Cruz Rodriguez.
50:28 IRVING Shot by IRVING 1, SAVE Sage Jones.
50:54 IRVING GOAL by IRVING 1.

Irving 1, Jesuit Dallas 3
-- IRVING *Loose ball in open net after GK save
-- JCP Foul on Jesuit Dallas.
54:30 IRVING Corner kick by IRVING 11 [54:30].
54:41 IRVING Header Shot by IRVING 10 WIDE.
55:59 IRVING Offside against Irving.
-- JCP Foul on Jesuit Dallas.
-- JCP Foul on Jesuit Dallas.
62:49 IRVING Shot by IRVING 10 HIGH.
-- IRVING Foul on Irving.
-- IRVING Foul on Irving.
-- IRVING Foul on Irving.
68:14 IRVING Yellow card on IRVING 50.
68:18 JCP GOAL by JCP Corbyn Wendorf.

Irving 1, Jesuit Dallas 4
-- JCP *Free kick from a yard out of the top of the box
69:52 IRVING GOAL by IRVING 19, Assist by 3.



Irving 2, Jesuit Dallas 4
-- IRVING *Soft shot with GK out of position
-- IRVING Foul on Irving.
-- IRVING Foul on Irving.
78:27 IRVING Corner kick by IRVING 3 [78:27].
-- JCP Foul on Jesuit Dallas.
80:00 0 End of period [80:00].


